

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35587/2013

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENC.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JATIN AHUJA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 16/04/2014

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, learned counsel submits that he will file vakalatnama within a week. Let the copy of the SLP be served on the counsel for the respondent within two weeks and file proof. The respondent shall file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

List on 5.8.2014.

(SANJIV JAIN)  
Registrar

am