

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 35587 OF 2013

Directorate of Revenue Intelligence and Anr.

...Petitioners

-versus-

Jatin Ahuja

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was listed before Ld. Registrar Court on 16th April, 2014, when the following order was passed:-

**“Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, learned counsel submits that he will file vakalatnama within a week. Let the copy of the SLP be served on the counsel for the respondent within two weeks and file proof. The respondent shall file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter
List on 5.8.2014.”**

It is submitted that Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Advocate, who appeared before the Ld. Registrar Court on 16th April, 2014 not filed vakalatnama/appearance and counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of service after serving the copy of SLP to the Counsel so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 4th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate,
Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR