

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22081/2013

U.O.I & ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAKHI TEX STYLES Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27116/2013

SLP(C) No. 2472-2473/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

Date : 29/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Abhinav Singh,adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.22081/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of the sole respondent within four weeks.

SLP(C) No.27116/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.1,2 & 4 within four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2015.07.31

17:09:27 IST

Despite service, no one has put in appearance on behalf of the

Reason:

respondent No.3.

List both the matters again on 7.10.2015.

.....2

ITEM NO.34

-2-

SLP(C) Nos.2472-2473/2014

Despite service, no one has put in appearance on behalf of both the respondents. Matter is in complete category. Viewed thus, the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

SB