

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5547/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JATIN AHUJA

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) Nos. 35005/13, 29627/13 and 4086/17 needs to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29627/2013 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 35005/2013 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 4086/2017 (XIV)

(list only SLP (C) 4086 OF 2017 before Ld. Registrar Court.)

Date : 29-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Om Prakash, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No.35005 of 2013

Matter fall under complete category.

SLP(C) No. 29627/2013

Sole respondent has failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when connected matters become ready.

Item No.28

SLP(C) No.4086/2017

Fresh steps and fresh particulars in respect of the sole respondent have not been taken/furnished.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
29.01.2018

hj