

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5547/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-09-2012 in WPC No. 2952/2012 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JATIN AHUJA

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 7191/2020

(IA No.41041/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 2472-2473/2014

(IA No. 5/2014 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4086/2017

SLP(C) No. 11720/2013

(IA No. 2/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10995/2013

SLP(C) No. 23197/2013

SLP(C) No. 22819-22820/2013

SLP(C) No. 22818/2013

SLP(C) No. 22081/2013

SLP(C) No. 27116/2013

SLP(C) No. 28964/2013

(IA No. 2/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 29627/2013

SLP(C) No. 35587/2013

SLP(C) No. 35005/2013

(IA No. 2/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 21-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. H.R.Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Nain, Adv.  
Mr. Sarthak karol, Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.  
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR

Mr. U.K. Uniyal, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR  
Mr. R.P. Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Ishaan Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.S., Adv.  
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR  
Mr. Ishan Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR  
Mr. Pradeep Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Shubhankar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Sidhartha Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Piyush Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Reena Rawat, Adv.  
Ms. Ekhta Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. H.R. Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Nain, Adv.  
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.  
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Shubhankar Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Awasthi, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Malik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing a certified copy of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing official translation are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

List for hearing on 21<sup>st</sup> August, 2024.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER